
Facility Time Publication 
 

Education Function 
 

1 April 2018 - 31 March 2019 
 

Relevant union officials 
 
Number of employees who were 
relevant union officials during the 
relevant period  
 

Full-time equivalent employee number  
 

6 4.79 
 
Percentage of time spent on facility time 
 
Percentage of time  
 

Number of Employees  
 

0%  
 

0 

1-50%  
 

3 

51-99%  
 

0 

100%  
 

3 

 
Percentage of pay bill spent on facility time 

Total cost of facility time  
 

£57,436 

Total pay bill  
 

£42,117,379 

 
percentage of the total pay bill spent on 
facility time, calculated as:  
(total cost of facility time ÷ total pay bill) 
x 100  
 

 
 

0.14% 

 
Paid trade union activities 

Time spent on paid trade union activities 
as a percentage of total paid facility time 
hours calculated as:  
 
(total hours spent on paid trade union 
activities by relevant union officials 
during the relevant period ÷ total paid 
facility time hours) x 100  

 
 
 

0% 

 



The names of the trade unions represented in the Council  

Association of School and College Leaders (ASCL) 

National Association of Head Teachers (NAHT) 

National Association of Schoolmasters Union of Women Teachers (NASUWT) 

National Education Union (NEU) 

Voice 

GMB 

Unison 

Unite 

 

 


