Facility Time Publication

Education Function

1 April 2018 - 31 March 2019

Relevant union officials

Number of employees who were relevant union officials during the relevant period	Full-time equivalent employee number
6	4.79

Percentage of time spent on facility time

Percentage of time	Number of Employees
0%	0
1-50%	3
51-99%	0
100%	3

Percentage of pay bill spent on facility time

Total cost of facility time	£57,436
Total pay bill	£42,117,379
percentage of the total pay bill spent on facility time, calculated as: (total cost of facility time ÷ total pay bill) x 100	0.14%

Paid trade union activities

Time spent on paid trade union activities as a percentage of total paid facility time hours calculated as:	0%
(total hours spent on paid trade union activities by relevant union officials during the relevant period ÷ total paid facility time hours) x 100	

The names of the trade unions represented in the Council

Association of School and College Leaders (ASCL)
National Association of Head Teachers (NAHT)
National Association of Schoolmasters Union of Women Teachers (NASUWT)
National Education Union (NEU)
Voice
GMB
Unison
Unite